Calgary () -vs- Alberta ()
11/26/2022 at Alberta

Date: 11/26/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Start: 7 0201 [ o s
Atten_dance: 1,947 Alberta 1 0 1 2
Location: Alberta CGY: Noah King (1); Zach Wytinck (1); Max Patterson (1)
AB: Dawson Davidson (1); Josh Prokop (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CGY AB
1st  4:20 CGY Noah King Sean Strange, Max Patterson PP 1 0
1st 14:44 AB Dawson Davidson Jakin Smallwood, Wyatt McLeod EV 1 1
1st 17:44 CGY Zach Wytinck Riley Stotts, PP 2 1
2nd 1:46 CGY Max Patterson Sean Strange, Arjun Atwal PP 3 1
3rd 5:13 AB Josh Prokop Dawson Davidson, Eric Florchuk PP 3 2
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st AB Nolan Volcan 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 2:57 PP
1st CGY Connor Horning 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 5:33 PP
1st AB Daneel Lategan 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 16:35 PP
1st AB Nolan Volcan 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 0:00 PP
2nd CcGY Zach Wytinck 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:29 PP
2nd AB Dawson Davidson 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 14:51 PP
MISCONDU
2nd CGY Riley Stotts 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT CT 17:02
2nd CGY Riley Stotts 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  17:02 PP
3rd CGY Jake Gricius 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 4:25 PP




Calgary 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

O 00N U1 AN |H

A D W WNNNNNERRERE
A N WOOWOWWNRKOOOWPMO

Carl Stankowski
Dakota Krebs
Sean Strange
Matthew Quigley
Noah King
Connor Gutenberg
Zach Wytinck
Arjun Atwal

Jake Gricius
Jordan Xavier
Jaeger White
Brendan De Jong
Josh Maser
Connor Horning
Jadon Joseph
Colson Gengenbach
Carl Tetachuk
Max Patterson
Mack Stewart
Riley Stotts

0 0

H ONONOONRFNDRMOOWHEHNORK
1
-

O OO O oo oo

Alberta 2

Pos

Totals

Player

WO O H OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OH+rORKr OO O oM

Uk O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OH OO OONO o>
NOOOOOOOOOOOOOH+HOH+H OOOoO OoO|-
HIOOHF OOOOOODOODODOOOOOOoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

N
N
1
[&)]

Total +/-

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Dawson Davidson
Jared Freadrich
Dylan Plouffe
Wyatt McLeod
Justin Hall

Josh Prokop
Tyler Preziuso
Adam Hall

Eric Florchuk
Daneel Lategan
Cam Wiebe
Matt Fonteyne
Ryan Hughes
Ethan Sakowich
Jakin Smallwood
Josh Paterson
Nick Schneider
Matt Berlin
Jayden Platz
Nolan Volcan

1 +1

W NOOFONAMOHFHOOHF WWFENNRP

Totals

Calgary Goalkeeping

Calgary Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GA EN 1

Total

NOOOOOOOOOOOOOORr OO0 O O |

PO OOOOHFHRHR OOOOOHFH OOOORKr OO H(P
HIO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0ODO0ODO0OO0OO0O OO OO |+
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Alberta Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

+ + + o+
WOOOOOHOOHOOOOOOHHOO

N
N

Alberta Goalkeeping

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

1 Carl Stankowski

30 Carl Tetachuk

0:00

W 60:00 2

0 0 O
0 10

25

31 Nick Schneider
35 Matt Berlin

L 58:35 3
0 O

0:00

0

19

Totals

Calgary Faceoffs

2 0 10

|0 O|N

25

Totals

Alberta Faceoffs

3 0

O |0 VOV |r

N|O NN

19



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-0 PPCGY
0-0 PPCGY
1-0 PP CGY
1-0 PP CGY
1-0

1-0 PP AB
1-0 PP AB
1-1 PP AB
1-1 PP AB
1-1

2-1 PP AB
2-1 PP AB
2-1 PP AB
2-1 PP AB
2-1 PP AB
2-1 PP AB
2-1 PP AB
2-1 PP AB
2-1

3-1

3-1 PPAB
3-1 PPAB
3-1 PPAB
3-1

3-1

3-1 PPAB
3-1 PP AB
3-1 PP AB
3-1 PP AB
3-1 PP AB
3-1 PP AB
3-1 PP AB
3-1 PP AB
3-1

3-1 PP AB
3-1 PPAB
3-2 PPAB
3-2 PPAB

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[02:57] Penalty on Nolan Volcan AB 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[02:57] Start power play for CGY.

[04:20] GOAL by CGY Noah King (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sean Strange and Max Patterson, On ice for CGY: ,
On ice for AB: , goal nhumber 1 for season.

Calgary 1, Alberta 0

[04:20] Nolan Volcan (AB) penalty complete.

[04:20] End power play for CGY.

[05:33] Penalty on Connor Horning CGY 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[05:33] Start power play for AB.

[14:44] GOAL by AB Dawson Davidson, Assist by Jakin Smallwood and Wyatt McLeod, On ice for AB: Dawson Davidson;
Wyatt McLeod; Justin Hall; Matt Fonteyne; Jakin Smallwood, On ice for CGY: Sean Strange; Connor Gutenberg; Jake Gricius;
Jaeger White; Brendan De Jong, goal number 4 for season.

Calgary 1, Alberta 1
[16:35] Penalty on Daneel Lategan AB 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[16:35] End power play for AB.

;17:44] GOAL by CGY Zach Wytinck (POWER PLAY), Assist by Riley Stotts, On ice for CGY: , On ice for AB: , goal number 5
or season.

Calgary 2, Alberta 1

[17:44] Daneel Lategan (AB) penalty complete.

[17:44] Start power play for AB.

[00:00] Penalty on Nolan Volcan AB 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[00:00] End power play for AB.

[01:46] Nolan Volcan (AB) penalty complete.

[01:46] Start power play for AB.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Connor Horning (CGY) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for AB.

[01:46] GOAL by CGY Max Patterson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sean Strange and Arjun Atwal, On ice for CGY: , On ice for
AB: , goal number 9 for season.

Calgary 3, Alberta 1

[09:29] Penalty on Zach Wytinck CGY 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[09:29] Start power play for AB.

[14:51] Penalty on Dawson Davidson AB 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[14:51] End power play for AB.

[17:02] Penalty on Riley Stotts CGY 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.

[17:02] Penalty on Matthew Quigley CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[17:02] Start power play for AB.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Zach Wytinck (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for AB.

[1 Dawson Davidson (AB) penalty complete.

[] Start power play for AB.

[1 Riley Stotts (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 Matthew Quigley (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for AB.

[04:25] Penalty on Jake Gricius CGY 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[04:25] Start power play for AB.

[05:13] GOAL by AB Josh Prokop (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dawson Davidson and Eric Florchuk, On ice for AB: , On ice for
CGY: , goal number 11 for season.

Calgary 3, Alberta 2
[05:13] Jake Gricius (CGY) penalty complete.
[05:13] End power play for AB.



