# Calgary () -vs- Alberta () 11/26/2022 at Alberta

Date: 11/26/2022 Start: 7:08PM Time: 2:09 Attendance: 1,947 Location: Alberta

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Calgary	2	1	0	3
Alberta	1	0	1	2

**CGY:** Noah King (1); Zach Wytinck (1); Max Patterson (1) **AB:** Dawson Davidson (1); Josh Prokop (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	CGY	AB
1st	4:20	CGY	Noah King	Sean Strange, Max Patterson	PP	1	0
1st	14:44	AB	Dawson Davidson	Jakin Smallwood, Wyatt McLeod	EV	1	1
1st	17:44	CGY	Zach Wytinck	Riley Stotts,	PP	2	1
2nd	1:46	CGY	Max Patterson	Sean Strange, Arjun Atwal	PP	3	1
3rd	5:13	AB	Josh Prokop	Dawson Davidson, Eric Florchuk	PP	3	2

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	AB	Nolan Volcan	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	2:57	PP
1st	CGY	Connor Horning	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	5:33	PP
1st	AB	Daneel Lategan	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	16:35	PP
1st	AB	Nolan Volcan	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	0:00	PP
2nd	CGY	Zach Wytinck	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:29	PP
2nd	AB	Dawson Davidson	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	14:51	PP
2nd	CGY	Riley Stotts	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	17:02	
2nd	CGY	Riley Stotts	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	17:02	PP
3rd	CGY	Jake Gricius	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	4:25	PP

#### Individual

# Calgary 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Carl Stankowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Dakota Krebs	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	4	Sean Strange	0	2	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
	5	Matthew Quigley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Noah King	1	0	1	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	8	Connor Gutenberg	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
	9	Zach Wytinck	1	0	1	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Arjun Atwal	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Jake Gricius	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	1-2	0
	18	Jordan Xavier	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	19	Jaeger White	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-	0
	20	Brendan De Jong	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
	21	Josh Maser	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	22	Connor Horning	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Jadon Joseph	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Colson Gengenbach	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	30	Carl Tetachuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Max Patterson	1	1	0	1	0	2	0	-	-	0
	42	Mack Stewart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Riley Stotts	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	2-12	0
		Totals	3	5	2	1	0	22	-5	0-0	5-18	0

## Alberta 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Dawson Davidson	1	1	1	0	0	1	+1	-	1-2	0
	6	Jared Freadrich	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	7	Dylan Plouffe	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	8	Wyatt McLeod	0	1	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-	0
	9	Justin Hall	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
	10	Josh Prokop	1	0	0	0	1	3	0	-	-	0
	11	Tyler Preziuso	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	12	Adam Hall	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	14	Eric Florchuk	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Daneel Lategan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Cam Wiebe	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	17	Matt Fonteyne	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	18	Ryan Hughes	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	22	Ethan Sakowich	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	23	Jakin Smallwood	0	1	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	29	Josh Paterson	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	31	Nick Schneider	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Matt Berlin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	40	Jayden Platz	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	64	Nolan Volcan	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	2-4	0
		Totals	2	4	1	0	1	27	5	0-0	4-8	0

## Calgary Goalkeeping

## Alberta Goalkeeping

## Calgary Goalkeeping

## Alberta Goalkeeping

	De							
# Player	С	Mins	GA	ΕN	1	2	3	Total
1 Carl Stankowski		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
30 Carl Tetachuk	W	60:00	2	0	10	8	7	25
Totals			2	0	10	8	7	25

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Nick Schneider	L	58:35	3	0	9	7	3	19
35	Matt Berlin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			3	0	9	7	3	19

Calgary Faceoffs

Alberta Faceoffs

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[02:57] Penalty on Nolan Volcan AB 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CGY	[02:57] Start power play for CGY.
0-0	PP CGY	[04:20] GOAL by CGY Noah King (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sean Strange and Max Patterson, On ice for CGY: , On ice for AB: , goal number 1 for season.
		Calgary 1, Alberta 0
1-0	PP CGY	[04:20] Nolan Volcan (AB) penalty complete.
1-0	PP CGY	[04:20] End power play for CGY.
1-0		[05:33] Penalty on Connor Horning CGY 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP AB	[05:33] Start power play for AB.
1-0	PP AB	[14:44] GOAL by AB Dawson Davidson, Assist by Jakin Smallwood and Wyatt McLeod, On ice for AB: Dawson Davidson; Wyatt McLeod; Justin Hall; Matt Fonteyne; Jakin Smallwood, On ice for CGY: Sean Strange; Connor Gutenberg; Jake Gricius; Jaeger White; Brendan De Jong, goal number 4 for season.
		Calgary 1, Alberta 1
1-1	PP AB	[16:35] Penalty on Daneel Lategan AB 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP AB	[16:35] End power play for AB.
1-1		[17:44] GOAL by CGY Zach Wytinck (POWER PLAY), Assist by Riley Stotts, On ice for CGY: , On ice for AB: , goal number 5 for season.
		Calgary 2, Alberta 1
2-1	PP AB	[17:44] Daneel Lategan (AB) penalty complete.
2-1	PP AB	[17:44] Start power play for AB.
2-1	PP AB	[00:00] Penalty on Nolan Volcan AB 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP AB	[00:00] End power play for AB.
2-1	PP AB	[01:46] Nolan Volcan (AB) penalty complete.
2-1	PP AB	[01:46] Start power play for AB.
		Period #2 Plays
2-1	PP AB	[] Connor Horning (CGY) penalty complete.
2-1	PP AB	[] End power play for AB.
2 1		[01:46] GOAL by CGY Max Patterson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sean Strange and Arjun Atwal, On ice for CGY: , On ice for
2-1		AB: , goal number 9 for season.  Calgary 3, Alberta 1
3-1		[09:29] Penalty on Zach Wytinck CGY 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
3-1	PP AB	[09:29] Start power play for AB.
3-1	PP AB	[14:51] Penalty on Dawson Davidson AB 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-1	PP AB	[14:51] End power play for AB.
3-1		[17:02] Penalty on Riley Stotts CGY 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.
3-1		[17:02] Penalty on Matthew Quigley CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
3-1	PP AB	[17:02] Start power play for AB.
		Period #3 Plays
3-1	PP AB	[] Zach Wytinck (CGY) penalty complete.
3-1	PP AB	[] End power play for AB.
3-1	PP AB	[] Dawson Davidson (AB) penalty complete.
3-1	PP AB	[] Start power play for AB.
3-1	PP AB	[] Riley Stotts (CGY) penalty complete.
3-1	PP AB	[] Matthew Quigley (CGY) penalty complete.
3-1	PP AB	[] End power play for AB.
3-1		[04:25] Penalty on Jake Gricius CGY 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-1	PP AB	[04:25] Start power play for AB.
3-1	PP AB	[05:13] GOAL by AB Josh Prokop (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dawson Davidson and Eric Florchuk, On ice for AB: , On ice for CGY: , goal number 11 for season.
		Calgary 3, Alberta 2
3-2	PP AB	[05:13] Jake Gricius (CGY) penalty complete.
3-2	PP AB	[05:13] End power play for AB.